
TERRY
" Wm rll32 8th
" Wm D (Clair B) dep Co Sheriff h648 Niel-

sen B
Terryl Elwln elk rlOlS 24th
Terschuren Justin P (Bernlce) tilelyr r2550

Damuth
" Wm Jr electn B C White
Tershin P L elk Westn Elec Co r Albany
Terstegge Arth P (Rose M) h766 13th
" Kate M (wid J HI n66 13th
" Phyllis N stdt nurse r766 13th
" Stanley L slsmn r766 13th
Tervizian Edw musician r2201 McGee av B
" Markis (Rose) gro 1701 University av B

h2201 McGee av B
Terwilliger Albt H (Emily R) pntr hl263 48th

av
" Arnold J sta mgr General Petroleum Co r

Pied
" Bessie V rl263 48th av
" David R drugs 2600 Hopkins rlll5 Harvard

rd
" Domingo tchr r2032 Durant av
» Fred L (Hattie) slsmn Real Silk Hosiery Co

h2032 Durant av B
" Glendon H (Vera I dentist 1624 Franklin

R507 r4153 Lakeshore av
" Mathilda r2032 Durant av B
" Phillip E seivmn Westinghouse Elec & Mfg

Co r815b 66th
" Regina Mrs r5816 Harmon av
" Susan E (Wid Sidney) h815b 55th
Terzian Moses (Hranooshi gro 2070 Lincoln

av A h2162 Buena Vista av A
" Nazli r2162 Buena Vista av A
Tesar Mary A (wid A J) r2814 Fulton B
" Matilda bkpr r2814 Pulton B
" Theo A meatctr h2814 Pulton B
Tesch Herbt P (Henrietta) brklyr h4036 Qulg-

ley
Tescher Lionel J rl38 E 12th
Tesconi Agostino scavenger hll73 Bway A
" Eug (Sadie Bi h2152 Pacific av A
" Nich r2152 Paciflc av A
" Yolanda rll73 Bway A
Tesdall Clyde E stlwkr rl020 Adeline
Teshera Frank (Marie) lab hI427 76th av
" Isabelle rl427 76th av
" Jos (Emma) gro 8301 E 14th hl739 89th av
» Manuel (Mary) elk Fageol Truck & Coach

Co

Tesio Angelo A (Mary) photog 1128 Bway R20
h4305 Webster

" Esther A steu Bank ol Am rl200 St Charles
A

" Louis J h465 Crescent
" Louis J jr slsmn Assoc Am Distributors rSO

Alvarauo ct B
" Phyllis r465 Crescent
Tesky Davia barber 1978 Shattuck av B
Tessanaori AUesandro (Virginia) pntr SPCo

hl023 Pine
Tesseire Myrtie stdt nurse Highland Hasp
Tessien Ca^'i tractor opr r29-y Octavid
" Harry (i^ouise) carp h29-y Octavia
" Henry A (fiorence) (ii.ey Service Garage)

h4u25 Agua Vista
Tessier Biuj (Rose) hl827 Chestnut
" Jack 1 c.gars 3u0 fiauklin rl8-7 Chestnut
" Saml B iSunnyt slsmn h2521 Best
Tessmer M r9j8 Franklin
Tessore Frank (Jennie) lab h5031 E 10th
» Nellio r5031 E 10th
Testa Pra.ik (Mary) lormn Ala Dept Pub Wks

h2513 Calhoun A
" Prank jr boxmkr r2513 Calhoun A
" Matilda elk r2513 Calhoun A
Testerman h.lla M Mrs h5715 Roberts av
" Forest E (Mary) hi765 3Bth av
" Ruth elk rD7ib Roberts av
Teter Ruoy tchr OKid Pub Sch r Hotel Okld
Tetrauli, Jos C (Ahee) motor coacn opr n692

Martin
Tetreault Rodolph J asst cash Ry Exp Agcy

r Hayward
Tettaway Anita waiter rl420 Prince B
" Clara (wid Wm) hl420 Prince B
" Wayne lab ri42a l-rince B
Tette Angeio (cmma) emp Safeway Stores

h5904 Dover
.
" Lola elk rv9J4 Dover
" Morro (Ro^e) h3117 Grove
Tetters Esther rn2 Moss av
Tetti Julio iMaryi h.220 Channing way B
Tettimore Carl (Mabelj ins agt h3363 Grove B
Tetzlaf Kath (wid Aug) h2259 Cedar B
Teubert Harold (Marie) elk h5912 Holway
Teulon Dorothy N rl516 Spruce B
" Freak J (Jennie Ai hl516 Spruce B
Teutsch Eldon lab rJ266 84th av
" Marvin elk r2266 84th av
" Norris S with Wm Cavalier & Co r690 Mont-

clair av
Teutschell Rose tchr Okld Pub Sch rl84 13th
Teverow Harry h607 Beacon
Tevis Geo tester Bayle Mfg Co r Hayward
" Saml lil538 Gibbons dr A
Tevlin Chas (Ida) h2439 Curtis B
" Gerald P brklyr r2710 Chestnut
" John (Ehz) brklyr h2710 Chestnut
" Lucille elk r2439 Curtis B
" Russell batterymn r2439 Curtis B
" Wm P electn r2710 Chestnut
Tewardt Henry J (Rose) baker 4898 Telegraph

av h567 41st
Tewkesbury Lilly Mrs hU37 High ct B
Tews Lucille (wid Aug) hl900 26th av
Texaco Service Station 808 8th and 25SS Col-

lege av B
Texara Alfd (Laura) rSll AUston way B
" Peggy labeler hll20 Hearst av B

734

Texas Co E L Mann agt oils ft of Dennlson
Texdahl Clarence M (Lillian E) hlSSl Sao

Ramon av B
Texeira Andw lab r809 Allston way B
" Anthony lab rl439 16th av
" Dorine showmn r729 29th av
" Prank barber rl806 nth av
" Prank lab rl439 16th av
" Frank iCarolinei lab hl217 90th av
" John florist hlpr r809 Allston way B
" John (Marie I lab h2861 E 10th
" Jos (Mary I lab h7517 Rudsdale
" Lazarah lab h3414 High
"MS chauf r3135 Adeline
" Manuel (Emily) h2829 E 10th
" Manuel (Marvl cbtmkr h4052 Suter
" Manuel lab r2861 E 10th
" Manuel lab hl437 39th av
" Manuel mach r729 29th av
" Manuel meatctr r2730 Wallace B
" Manuel (Virginia) mldr h5916 Hayes
" Manuel mldr rl217 90th av
" Manuel mach opr r2627 San Pablo av
" Manuel M carmn SPCo
" Manuel R (Mary) lab hl439 16th av
" Manuel V (Mary) carp hl941 E 22d
" Marv Mrs h809 Allston way B
" Raymond (Sabinai lab h4052 Suter
" Tony lab rll31 88th av
" Wm J mail hndlr SPCo r809 Allston way B
Texie Jos barber r3827 Clark
THACHER. See also Thatcher
" Alma (Wid HallettI r928 47th av
" Wallace L (Frances! ptrnmkr hl928 47th av
Thacker Gerald Q (Florence) civ eng h2312

McGee av B
" Sarah E I wid John U) hn54 11th av
Thai Emil rl435 Filbert
Thaler Chas J iSallie R) battalion chief OFD

h310 Elwood av
" Gustave (Gertrude) plmbr 395 7th h578

Wala Vista av
" Gustave jr (Rosella M) plmbr hl317 E 28th
" Jack plmbr r578 Wala Vista av
" Ro-ella M Mrs office sec MeClymonds &

Wells risn E 28th
Tham Julius brewer Golden West Brewing Co

r S F
Thaman J Robt (Zella E) slsmn Am Creamery

Co hl447 E 38th
Thamm Anna rl535 Walnut B
" Rosa hl535 Walnut B
Thanas Clella Mrs h2240 Roosevelt av I
" Vacilios T (Mary) restr 2503 Shattuck av B

h2104 Dwight way B
Thanes Helen sten r2240 Roosevelt av B
THARP. See also Thorp and Thorpe
" Amanda Mrs h786 20th
" Chas E iPhylisi wirewkr h2914 E 7th
" Connelle elk r3944 Ruby
"EL h231 29th
" Frank E (Marie) brkmn h3944 Ruby
" Harvey (B;lle) chauf h2836 Montana
" John R (Martha) shoe repr 1310 Prultvale

av h2234 34th av
" Kirby T iLylas R) with Central Natl Bank

h732 McKinley av
" Wm (Gladys I printer h2344 Humboldt av
Tharsing Nellie G Mrs hskpr rl31 Waldo av

Pied
THATCHER. See also Thacher
" Arth S (Effie) acct h243 Athol av
» Bert crane eng S?Oo h576 24th
" Blanche L sten ..ohn Breuner Co r3216 Tel-

egraph av
THATCHER CHARLES E (Elizabeth), Manager

Commercial Department East Bay Munici-
pal Utility District, h-3643 Stuart, Berkeley,
Tel BE rkeley 0622-W

" Clvde C (Pearl) chiropractor 1121 Washn
R202 h487 Crotton av

" Effle Mrs elk Fed Land Bank r2491 Ells-

worth B
" Elton S lOra) acct h243 Athol av
" Eunice Mrs waiter r576 24th

THATCHER FRANK H (Claire) V-Pres-Mgr
and Dist Mgr First Berkeley Branch Amer-
ican Trust Co. hiTll Ashby Av, Berkeley,
Tel BE rkeley 7438

" Frank W (Veiva Ol slsmn h5315 Fleming av
" Geo B (Delia) elk h912 Fresno av B
" Guy W (Mary E) elk Okld PC h4179 Howe
" Harold L (Ednal h5325 Manila av
" Harry M (Estheri slsmn h3154 Arizona
" Jane F musician r2727 Ashby av B
" John B elk r9I2 Fresno av B
" Lee chauf rl632 Auseon av
" Mabel slswn r3063 Emerson
" Marie L sten Okld Port Dept r5325 Manila

" Neva M slswn r2000 San Pablo av
" Paul N iShina F) hl0016 Walnut
" Thelma labty teehn Merritt Hosp
" Wiltse L (Edna M) carrier Okld PO h2024

82d av
Thaten Peter H (Frances) formn Okld St Dept

h2550 Damuth
Thau Albt H (Eliz) steam eng h727 Haight

av A
" Carl E (Ruth) printer rl611 Schiller A
" Chas A slsmn W R Calcutt r727 Haight av A
Thaxter Chester A (Grace E) carp h2in Carl-

ton B
" David L elk East Bay Mun Dtil Dist r6452

Hillegass av
" Frank W (Georgie) bldg contr h6452 Hille-

gass av
" Harry C (Beatrice) hl5 Claremont Cres-

cent B
" Myron D rl5 Claremont Crescent B
" Sidney G rl5 Claremont Crescent B
" Wm H r2in Carlton B
Thayer Beatrice Mrs h768 21st
" Building 577 14th
" Chas S mach SPCo

THAYER
E plantmn Tuttle Cheese Co
Earl chauf r768 21st
Eliza h3030 Minna av
Emil S pntr h2624 39th av
Eula slswn h2927 E 19th
Florence D (wid T C) elk tJ C h2708 Cbsn-
ning way B

" Gladys I tchr Bkly Pub Sch rll60 Eu<md
av B

" Hazel Mrs rl569 Jackson
Leo auto mech r768 21st
Minnie B (wid H El h464 35th
Otis V (Grace) auto tops 333 2eth h5106
Genoa

Philip R h221 Mountain av Pied
Rebecca P (wid E Si r2624 39th av
Robt P (Ruth) dentist 1736 Franklin R301
and 3022 E 14th R401 h2826 8th av

" Rufus G (Anna H) USN h23 Panoramic
way B

Truman W (Ruth M) comn mer hl431 86th
av
Wm D (Martha A) office mgr Blue Ribbon
Products Co h2746 College av B

Thaza Prank (Palmeta) barber h855 Brock-
hurst

Theasby Doris rl256 E 12th
Prank plmbr rl256 E 12th

Thebo Penwick M (Ellen) consulting eng h32S7
Bayo Vista av A

" T J r3501 San Pablo av
Thediek Augusta tvpist rl811 27th ay
" Chas A r2222 42d av
" John drttsmn hl811 27th av
" Mary E Mrs h2222 42d av
Thecrman Carrie E (wid Henry H) bl54S E

14th
THEILE, See also Thiel and Thiele
" Edw A chauf United Parcel Serv r Hay-

ward
" Fred J (Nellie) carp hl615 Bay A
" Fred J Jr elk rl615 Bav A
" Herman H jan Okld Pub Sch h5927 Mar-

shall
" Jean V elk rl615 Bay A
" Wm E elec eng r549 Filbert
" Wm H (Sarahi asst credit mgr H C Cap-

well Co h549 Filbert
Theiler H pasteurizer Zwissig Bros Dairy
Theirra Jos slsmn r2427 Bvron B
THEIS, See also Theiss. Thies and Thless
" Emil (Frieda I jwlr h9300 Olive
" Prank mech r9300 Olive
THEISEN. See also Thiessen
" Edith elk rl438 Madison
" PhiUp H (Florence V) elk hll35 E 19th
Theiss Albt L (Christine) (Steinbeck-Thelss

Meat Co) h5379 Bwav
" Arth H (Sylvia I office mgr Mueller Bros

h4673 Park blvd
" Harold meats 5933 Foothill blvd
" Herman C Rev (Florence Hi pastor St Pe-

ter's German Evangehcal Lutheran Oh
hl757 84th av

" Magdalene (wid J D) hll07 Magnolia
" O:to H (Georgine El tchr Calif Concordia

College h2933 Madera av

THEISS THEODORE E (Irene) Asst Cashier
Bank of America Natl Trust & Savings
Assn. hlnsi Winsor Av Piedmont, Tel
GLencourt 4049

Thelander Karl appr Sunal & Manning r29J
4 th

" RDSine h292 4th
Thelen Paul (Alice A) h828 Contra Costa

av B
Thelgen Louise Mrs r2!30 Prince B
Thelin Albt R (Adelaide F) carrier Okld PO

r San Leandro
" Alonzo E (Harriet) mach hl331 102d av
" Alonzola slswn rl331 102d av
" Maritza L Mrs tchr Okld Pub Sch r3000

Madera av
" Wallace E elk rl331 102d av
" Walter L (Maritza Li h3000 Madera av
Theiler E A Mrs hl544 5th A
Theobald Ann h2731 26th av
" Arth (Elizi lurrier h4123 Brookdale av
" Beverly W (Irene Ml h.218 Sherman A
" Edgar L (Charlotte) civ eng hl545 Trestle

Glen rd
" Garland E (Edith) plmbr hl367 E 36th
" Inez I bkpr r3812 Prultvale av
" Jewel C slswn r4313 Gilbert
" John E (Sadie A) agt Barbers' Union b38ia

Prultvale av
" Laurence A elk r4318 Gilbert
" Maude M Mrs h4318 Gilbert
" Paul K (Cathi osteopath 1419 Bway R818

hl099 Mandana blvd
" Russell E slsmn r4318 Gilbert
" Wm W engmn SPCo
Theodora Apartments 1501 9th A
Theodore Geo int dec rl625 4th av
Theodoropulos Peter tailor r711 Grove
Theofleld J Pavne Mrs real est 1071 30th
" Sidney L (Julia Pi waiter hl071 30th
Theosophlcal Society Mrs Esther Goodwin see

1436 Alice
" Society 2024 University av B
Therence Vernon J (Annabelle) bootblk hll42

73d av
Theriault Clifford A eng Ala Belt Line Ry

h621 Central av A
Therien Jos O (Rosei lab h914 Castro
" O M Mrs h537 41st
" Oscar A (Eilzi sta eng hl641 Everett A
Therkof Anna M h254 Park View ter
Therlow Albt hI84 13th
Thermolectric Products Ltd C C Cook prea

N D Baker mgr elec equipment mfrs X73J
Peralta

Theros Geo slsmn h5342 Manila av
Thessin Richd musician h3815 San Pablo av


